
1st Race. (CX16) CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $14,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ELUSIVE VIRTUE (L) '18 G $5,000 123 Pena, B Lourdes Ochoa or Rafael Sanchez Tamayo, Isidro
2 HE BE MOJO RISIN (L) '16 G $5,000 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Cicero Farms, LLC Sherman, Steve

3 JEDI KNIGHT (L) '17 G Waived 123 Terrero, P Seamist Racing LLC Wright, Blaine
4 DARCEE'S LOVI DOVI (L) '18 G $5,000 123 Orozco, I Chris Carpenter McLean, Bill
5 SIERRA MELODY (L) '17 G Waived 123 Rivera, S George or Mary Clare Schmitt or Marcia Stortz Stortz, Marcia
6 HULA KING (L) '17 G $5,000 123 Fuentes, R Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
Hind Shoes Off: Hula King; Sierra Melody
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2nd Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $14,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 WIND IN HIS SAIL (L1) '19 G $12,500 ***110 Martinez, A Daniel Franko Franko, Dan
2 WILL IS CHILL (L1) '19 G $12,500 120 Martinez, C Fairview, LLC Specht, Steve
3 WOLF MOON WILSON (L1) '19 G $12,500 120 Monroy, F Carol DiMaggio or Terri Eaton Eaton, Terri
4 NORWESTER (L1) '19 C $12,500 120 Orozco, I Rozamund Barclay Offield, Duane
5 IOWA HAWKEYE (L1) '19 G $12,500 120 Amador, S Larry Konecne James, Greg
6 EVEN STEVEN (L1) '19 G $12,500 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
California Racing Partners or Ciaglia Racing LLC Troy, Matthew

7 FANTASTIC DREAM (L1) '19 C $12,500 120 Flores, Pedro Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
8 BRANNIGAN (L1) '19 G $12,500 120 Alvarado, F Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim
Hind Shoes Off: Fantastic Dream

8
3rd Race. (CX14) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 AGENT ZERO (L) '16 G $6,250 123 Couton, J William Branch Meier, Monty
2 DESERT DUDE (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Pena, B Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
3 ANTARCTIC (L) '15 G $6,250 123 Rivera, S Blaine D. Wright Racing Stable LLC Wright, Blaine
4 MEGAMEISTER (L) '17 G $6,250 123 Terrero, P Cindy Winschell De Jesus, Pablo
5 AWE (L) '13 G $6,250 123 Herrera, C.(alt) Linda Espinosa Offield, Duane
6 START A RUNNIN (L) '13 G $6,250 123 Orozco, I MJVET Stables Wong, Jonathan
7 SOUTHEAST ASIA (L) '12 G $6,250 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Jesse A. Ruiz or Jesus N. Ruiz Preciado, Guillermo

Hind Shoes Off: Agent Zero

7
4th Race. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500
Purse $17,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MAGNET AND STEEL (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Orozco, I Legacy Ranch Inc. Mathis, Andy
2 ROYAL 'N RANDO (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
3 YOU'RE THE CAUSE (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Rivera, S Ernest Sherman Wright, Blaine
4 WHOLETTHECATOUT (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Herrera, C. Sebastian R. Lopez & Peggy S. Lopez Revocable Trust Jackson, Ellen
5 LOYAL PATRIOT (L1) '19 C $25,000 120 Gomez, A Edward or Theresa DeNike Bautista, Jose
6 HANS GRUBER (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Martinez, C CNG Racing Stable, Adam Aiken, Troy Bandemer, Steve

Bogdonoff & Daniel Preiss
Jauregui, O. J. (FTG)

7 SUBITO SLEW (L1) '19 C $25,000 120 Orozco, K Victor Dalosto, Jr. & Dawna Dalosto McCanna, Tim
8 BLUE SILVER (L1) '19 C $25,000 120 Flores, Pedro Rozamund Barclay Haley, Gloria
9 L L L COOL (L1) '19 G $25,000 120 Terrero, P Cicero Farms, LLC Sherman, Steve
10 GOLDEN TRIBUTE (L1) '19 C $25,000 120 Fuentes, R Slam Dunk Racing Mathis, Andy
Blinkers On: Blue Silver
Hind Shoes Off: Loyal Patriot
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5th Race. (CX11) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $20,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 SHE'S SO PRETTY (L) '14 M $12,500 120 Orozco, I Madden Racing, Cynthia Kahuanui or Kim Medearis Wong, Jonathan
2 JUSTA POPPIN (L) '17 M $12,500 123 Terrero, P Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim
3 HURLEY (L) '16 M $12,500 120 Monroy, F KW Racing, LLC Ledezma, Sergio
4 CASINO GAMES (L) '16 M $12,500 120 Fuentes, R(alt) Peerenboom Racing Stables LLC Markle, Dan
5 MYBLUEBELL (FR) (L) '15 M $12,500 120 Pena, B Mary Tucker Calvario, Samuel
6 ROSE PRINCESS (L) '16 M $12,500 120 Orozco, K Quentin B. Miller Miller, Quentin
7 LORETTA (L) '16 M $12,500 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Nin Auyeung Lenzini, Michael
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6th Race. (C9) ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $9,900 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 MAYBE I WILL (L) '18 F 123 Martinez, C Fairview, LLC Wright, Blaine
2 DYNASTY OF HER OWN (L) '17 M 123 Figueroa, H Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
3 FIRST STAR (L) '16 M 123 Fuentes, R Albert & Kathleen Mattivi LLC Ellis, Ron
4 WHEAL GRACE (L) '17 M 123 Gomez, A Edward or Theresa DeNike Bautista, Jose
5 EMPIRE HOUSE (L) '18 F 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan

6 TIP TOP GAL (L1) '16 M 123 Orozco, I George or Mary Clare Schmitt Miller, Quentin
Hind Shoes Off: Wheal Grace
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7th Race. (CX12) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $20,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 OUTRIGHT (L) '17 G $12,500 120 Gomez, A Eagle Ridge Racing LLC Mathis, Andy
2 BRONZE WARRIOR (L) '15 G $12,500 120 Martinez, C Joe & Lola Sample Wong, Jonathan
3 BIGFOOT CITY (L) '17 G $12,500 123 Fuentes, R Hat Trick Racing France, Reid
4 CLAIM OF PASSION (L) '16 G $12,500 120 Orozco, K The Ellwood Johnston Trust or Michelle Thompson Mathis, Andy
5 MANY ROSES (L) '13 G $12,500 120 Terrero, P Marron Road Ventures, LLC or Victor Trujillo Trujillo, Victor
6 FULL OF LUCK (CHI) (L) '13 G $12,500 120 Orozco, I MJVET Stables or Clay R. Sides Wong, Jonathan
7 ROCKTILLYOUDROP (L) '18 G $12,500 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
John Tipton Tamayo, Isidro
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8th Race. (CX13) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $17,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 EXCESSIVE CAT (L) '18 G $12,500 123 Couton, J(alt) G C C I DeLima, Clifford
2 FAR WEST (L) '16 G $12,500 123 Orozco, I Leon Scott Tamayo, Isidro
3 I'M A COOL DUDE (L) '17 G $12,500 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
William J. Delia, Patricia Ford or Randy Leighton Delia, William

4 AMERICA GREAT (L) '15 G $12,500 123 Terrero, P Dickman Legacy Ranch, LLC Bonde, Jeff
5 COUNTING CARDS (L) '17 G $12,500 123 Amador, S Robert Fernandez or John Tipton Tamayo, Isidro
6 SCRATCHY APACHE (L) '18 G $12,500 123 Alvarado, F Jan McCanna McCanna, Tim
7 ELUSIVE LOVE (L) '17 G $12,500 123 Rivera, S Tim Bankers De Jesus, Pablo
8 SATANTA (L) '15 G $12,500 123 Pena, B Reid France or Francis Lagattuta France, Reid
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9th Race. (CX6) ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $9,900 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 HARMON (L1) '16 G 118 Couton, J Michael Bean or Donna Perrone Meier, Monty
2 FREEPORT JOE (L1) '17 G 123 Terrero, P Larry Odbert Haley, Gloria
3 IN OUR A (L1) '16 G 118 Herrera, C. KMN Racing LLC or Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
4 NOWHERE MAN (L) '13 G 118 Duran, F Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
5 MANILA MISCHIEF (L) '14 G 118 Rivera, S Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
6 JUNGLE CRY (L1) '18 G 118 Martinez, C Fairview, LLC Specht, Steve
7 NAVY ARMED GUARD (L1) '15 G 118 Alvarado, F Boardshorts Stables, LLC Howey, Quinn
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10th Race. (C8) ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TURA LURA (L1) '18 F 123 Alvarado, F Ray McCanna or Lex Page McCanna, Tim
2 BACK ON THE STREET (L) '18 F 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan

3 SEEMS LOGICAL (L) '17 M 123 Terrero, P Harris Farms, Inc. & Donna Rowe Paldanius, Sheldon
4 NINA EN FUEGO (L) '17 M 125 Couton, J Robert J. Wright Tamayo, Isidro
5 SCHERZO (GB) (L) '17 M 123 Orozco, I Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel
6 GHOSTLY GAL (L) '18 F 123 Pena, B Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
7 TIGER QUEEN (L) '17 M ***115 Martinez, A Julian Coles Delia, William
8 MISTY CAT (L) '18 F 123 Herrera, C. Daniel Franko Franko, Dan
9 TEN THE SMART WAY (L) '18 F 125 Fuentes, R Paul Begley, Andy Mathis, Len Panian or Anthony

Porreca
Mathis, Andy
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11th Race. (C10) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $15,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SUNSET STAR (L) '18 F $12,500 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
All Schlaich Stables LLC, MJVET Stables or Steve
Melen

Wong, Jonathan

2 LAST INNING (L) '18 F $12,500 123 Figueroa, H Packsaddle Road LLC Baker, D. Wayne
3 QUICK TIME (GB) (L) '18 F $12,500 123 Couton, J Robert Creighton or Sue Gilmour Gilmour, Jim
4 SUGAR KISSES (L) '18 F $12,500 123 Terrero, P Connie Baker, Jerry Baker, William Gorman or Delbert

G. Williams
Ordonez, Aggie

5 MANGOTANGO (L) '17 M $12,500 123 Pena, B Lester Hunsucker Trujillo, Victor
6 TROJAN CLUBHOUSE '18 F $12,500 123 Fuentes, R Goat Racing Stables LLC or Reid France France, Reid
7 OLIVE YOU MORE (L) '17 M $12,500 123 Alvarado, F EMT Stable, LLC Specht, Steve
8 BLUE BREEZE (L) '17 M $12,500 123 Orozco, I Rozamund Barclay Haley, Gloria

8
Off Races:C2 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CS5 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX20 - CX21 - CX22 - CX15 - CX17 - CX18 - CX19

Extra Races For Friday, January 7, 2022
(Entries Close on Saturday, January 1, 2022)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since October 1 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The
Optional Claiming Price)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $27,000. (Plus up to $3,240 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. (Plus up to $2,760 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. (Plus up to $2,760 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won
A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won
A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 CLAIMING
Purse $13,400. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $4,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X17 EXTRA RACE NO 17 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X18 EXTRA RACE NO 18 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: AMENDMENT TO CHRB RULE 1588. HORSE INELIGIBLE TO
START IN A RACE.
SUCH HORSE HAS NOT BEEN IN THE CARE OF A TRAINER LICENSED BY THE
BOARD AND STABLED WITHIN A CHRB ENCLOSURE, INCLUDING AUXILIARY
STABLING AREAS, FOR SEVEN CONSECUTIVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE RACE, EXCEPT
FOR HORSES BEING SHIPPED DIRECTLY FROM ANOTHER RACING JURISDICTION.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO OPEN FLAMES OR BARBECUING IN THE BARN AREA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CONTACT THE RACING OFFICE WITH YOUR LIST
OF WORKERS 48 HOURS *BEFORE* WORKING YOUR HORSES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES THAT HAVE BEEN OFF FOR 365 DAYS OR
LONGER & 4 + UP FIRST TIME STARTERS CAN NOW ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD
PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY SCRATCH TIME OR THE
BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE SCRATCHED. THIS
CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO BE REMOVED FROM
THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO ENTER "BLOOD
PENDING."

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ACCESS TO A DECK (FIRST FLOOR OF THE
GRANDSTAND) WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNTIL 45 MINS. PRIOR TO FIRST POST.
ANYONE WISHING TO ACCESS THE BUILDING PRIOR TO THAT TIME MUST DO SO
UPSTAIRS ON THE THIRD FLOOR UNTIL THAT TIME.

JOCKEY ALEJANDRO GOMEZ WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT RAMON SILVA
(510) 585-1839

JOCKEY HERIBERTO FIGUEROA 118 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT LEO
RODRIGUEZ (510) 828-5495

JOCKEY SILVIO AMADOR 118 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT LUIS FIERRO
(510) 677-4946

JOCKEY WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III 116 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT
FERNANDO "SHOES" NAVARRO (925) 826-2410
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DESERT DUDE
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HARMON
HE BE MOJO RISIN
HULA KING
HURLEY
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I'M A COOL DUDE
IN OUR A
IOWA HAWKEYE
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JEDI KNIGHT
JUNGLE CRY
JUSTA POPPIN

L R# PP

LAST INNING
L L L COOL
LORETTA
LOYAL PATRIOT
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MAGNET AND STEEL
MANGOTANGO
MANILA MISCHIEF
MANY ROSES
MAYBE I WILL
MEGAMEISTER
MISTY CAT
MYBLUEBELL (FR)

N R# PP

NAVY ARMED GUARD
NINA EN FUEGO
NORWESTER
NOWHERE MAN

O R# PP

OLIVE YOU MORE
OUTRIGHT

Q R# PP

QUICK TIME (GB)

R R# PP

ROCKTILLYOUDROP
ROSE PRINCESS
ROYAL 'N RANDO

S R# PP

SATANTA
SCHERZO (GB)
SCRATCHY APACHE
SEEMS LOGICAL
SHE'S SO PRETTY
SIERRA MELODY
SOUTHEAST ASIA
START A RUNNIN
SUBITO SLEW
SUGAR KISSES
SUNSET STAR

T R# PP

TEN THE SMART WAY
TIGER QUEEN
TIP TOP GAL
TROJAN CLUBHOUSE
TURA LURA

W R# PP

WHEAL GRACE
WHOLETTHECATOUT
WILL IS CHILL
WIND IN HIS SAIL
WOLF MOON WILSON

Y R# PP

YOU'RE THE CAUSE

In Today for

SUNDAY, JANUARY 2, 2022

83 In Body

0 Also Eligible

83 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
FOURTH DAY

SUNDAY, JANUARY 2, 2022


